
ROUND 1
Sunday 30th March - 11:15pm

North Ballarat v Bacchus Marsh (Mars)
Redan v East Point (Western Oval)

Bye: Ballarat W

ROUND 2
Sunday 6th April - 11:15pm

Bacchus Marsh v Ballarat W (Maddingley Park)
North Ballarat v Redan (Northern Oval 2)

Bye: East Point

ROUND 3
Wellness Round

Sunday 13th April - 11:15pm

East Point v Ballarat W (Eastern Oval)
Redan v Bacchus Marsh (Western Oval)

Bye: North Ballarat

ROUND 4
Sunday 27th April - 11:15pm

East Point v North Ballarat (White Flat)
Ballarat W v Redan (Village Green)

Bye: Bacchus Marsh

ROUND 5
Sunday 4th May - 11:15pm

East Point v Bacchus Marsh (White Flat)
North Ballarat v Ballarat W (Northern Oval 2)

Bye: Redan

ROUND 6
Sunday 11th May - 11:15pm

Bacchus Marsh v Ballarat W (Maddingley Park)
East Point v Redan (Eastern Oval)

Bye: North Ballarat

ROUND 7
Indigenous Round

Sunday 18th May - 11:15pm

Bacchus Marsh v Redan (Maddingley Park)
North Ballarat v Ballarat W (Northern Oval 2)

Bye: East Point

ROUND 8
Indigenous Round

Sunday 25th May - 11:15pm

Redan v North Ballarat (Western Oval)
East Point v Ballarat W (White Flat)

Bye: Bacchus Marsh

ROUND 9
Sunday 1st June - 11:15pm

North Ballarat v Bacchus Marsh (CE Brown)
Redan v East Point (Western Oval)

Bye: Ballarat W

ROUND 10
Sunday 15th June - 11:15pm

Bacchus Marsh v East Point (Darley HUB)
North Ballarat v Ballarat W (Northern Oval 2)

Bye: Redan

ROUND 11
Sunday 22nd June - 11:15pm

Bacchus Marsh v Ballarat W (Carisbrook)
North Ballarat v Redan (White Flat)

Bye: East Point

ROUND 12
Sunday 29th June - 11:15pm

East Point v Ballarat W (Eastern Oval)
Redan v Bacchus Marsh (Western Oval)

Bye: North Ballarat

ROUND 13
Sunday 6th July

Bye For All Teams

ROUND 14
Sunday 20th July - 11:15pm

North Ballarat v East Point (Northern Oval 2)
Ballarat W v Redan (Village Green)

Bye: Bacchus Marsh

ROUND 15
Sunday 27th July - 11:15pm

Bacchus Marsh v East Point (Darley HUB)
Redan v North Ballarat (Western Oval)

Bye: Ballarat W
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